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(54) Yarn winding machine

(67)  Anobjectoftheinvention is toimprove operation
efficiency of a winding unit and an assisting unit of a yarn
winding machine by reducing a delay in electronic signal
processing. As means for solving such a problem, a yarn
winding machine of the presentinvention includes a com-
munication path (17) that connects a winding unit (11),
an assisting unit (16), a first control section (14a), and a

second control section (14b) so as to be communicable
with each other, where an signal control device (18) is
arranged on the communication path (17), and the signal
control device (18) selects whether to transmit or shield
an electronic signal in accordance with a transmitting
destination of the electronic signal.

FIG. 2
100
1mon 11 1N 1 &
AU (U G S - -
i
19 |
nallfi1a| (112 @ nallfira)] [l
—— m— m=a]| LS =1
| | | |
i
—1cayy T ﬂl
162 16a 16al|!
[164) i
19 ||Bajji16a |
|
12(16)  15(16)  15(16)!
13(16) 13(16)

Printed by Jouve, 75001 PARIS (FR)



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

EP 2 573 021 A3

9

Europiisches
Patentamt
European
Patent Office

Office européen
des brevets

n

EPO FORM 1503 03.82 (P04C01)

EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

Application Number

EP 12 17 4946

DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT

Category Citation of document with indication, where appropriate, Relevant CLASSIFICATION OF THE
of relevant passages to claim APPLICATION (IPC)

X JP 2007 284833 A (MURATA MACHINERY LTD) 1-5 INV.

1 November 2007 (2007-11-01) B65H54/26
Y * paragraphs [0035], [0048], [0049]; 6,7 B65H67/06

figures * DO1H13/00

----- B65H63/00

Y DE 101 53 457 Al (RIETER INGOLSTADT 6,7

SPINNEREI [DE]) 15 May 2003 (2003-05-15)

* paragraph [0009] *
A EP 2 108 723 A2 (MURATA MACHINERY LTD 6,7

[JP]) 14 October 2009 (2009-10-14)

* paragraphs [0069], [0081], [0088];

figures *
A DE 195 39 354 Al (RIETER INGOLSTADT 6,7

SPINNEREI [DE]) 2 May 1996 (1996-05-02)

* column 4, lines 21-39; figures *
A DE 10 2006 007992 Al (RIETER AG MASCHF 6,7

[CH]) 19 October 2006 (2006-10-19)

* . 3 *

paragraphs [0036],__!?937], figures gggggﬁagFm&%%)

A DE 39 14 865 Al (MURATA MACHINERY LTD 1 B65H

[JP]) 16 November 1989 (1989-11-16) DO1H

* column 4, lines 19-43; figures * GO5B
A JP 2001 089942 A (MURATA MACHINERY LTD) 1

3 April 2001 (2001-04-03)

* abstract; figures *

The present search report has been drawn up for all claims

Place of search Date of completion of the search Examiner

The Hague 16 October 2015

Lemmen, René

CATEGORY OF CITED DOCUMENTS

T : theory or principle underlying the invention

E : earlier patent document, but published on, or

X : particularly relevant if taken alone

Y : particularly relevant if combined with another
document of the same category

A : technological background

O : non-written disclosure

P : intermediate document

after the filing date

D : document cited in the application

L : document cited for other reasons

& member of the same patent family, corresponding
document




10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

EPO FORM P0459

EP 2 573 021 A3

ANNEX TO THE EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

ON EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. EP 12 17 4946

This annex lists the patent family members relating to the patent documents cited in the above-mentioned European search report.
The members are as contained in the European Patent Office EDP file on
The European Patent Office is in no way liable for these particulars which are merely given for the purpose of information.

16-10-2015
Patent document Publication Patent family Publication

cited in search report date member(s) date

JP 2007284833 A 01-11-2007  NONE

DE 10153457 Al 15-05-2003  NONE

EP 2108723 A2 14-10-2009  CN 101546193 A 30-09-2009
EP 2108723 A2 14-10-2009
JP 2009242029 A 22-10-2009

DE 19539354 Al 02-05-1996 CZ 9502786 A3 15-05-1996
DE 19539354 Al 02-05-1996
DE 59407059 D1 12-11-1998
EP 0710904 Al 08-05-1996
IT MI952164 Al 26-04-1996
JP HO8289377 A 01-11-1996
US 5710708 A 20-01-1998

DE 162006007992 Al 19-10-2006  CH 697963 Bl 15-04-2009
DE 102006007992 Al 19-10-2006

DE 3914865 Al 16-11-1989 DE 3914865 Al 16-11-1989
IT 1231581 B 18-12-1991
JP H0620981 B2 23-03-1994
JP HO1281266 A 13-11-1989
US 4984749 A 15-01-1991

JP 2001089942 A 03-04-2001  NONE

For more details about this annex : see Official Journal of the European Patent Office, No. 12/82




	bibliography
	abstract
	search report

